FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

mRA

6-10-99



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Comi	missioner of Patents and Trademari	ks: Please record t	ne attached	original do	cument(s)	or copy(les).		
Submission	ı Туре	Conveyance 1	Гуре					
X New		X Assignment	: [Security Aç	greement			
Resubmi Documer	nission (Non-Recordation) ent ID# License Change of Name							
Doel # Frame #				Other				
<u>L</u>	VE Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)							
Reel#	Frame #		Department	tal File	Seci	et File		
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date								
Name (line 1)	Leo Mørch					Month Day Year 03/31/99		
Name (line 2)								
Second Party						Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)								
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Name (line 1)	MØRCH & SØNNER A/S				X	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)						receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
realise (inte 2)			··			States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1)	Jellingvej 1B, DK-9230 Svenstrup, Denmark representative is attached. (Designation must be a							
Address (line 2)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)						7		
City State/Country Zip Code								
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name	Thomas R. Vigil							
Address (line 1)	c/o Vigil & Associates							
Address (line 2)	836 South Northwest Highw	ay						
Address (line 3)	Barrington, Illinois 600	10						
Address (line 4)								
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								
	I-		u: v					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Cofficer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010029 FRAME: 0928

			Docket # 99045
FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Addr	'ess Area Code and Telephone Numb	Der 847/382-6500
Name [Thomas R. Vigil		
Address (line 1)	c/o Vigil & Assoc	iates	
Address (line 2)	836 South Northwe	est Highway	
Address (line 3)	Barrington, Illin	nois 60010	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total numbe including any attachr	r of pages of the attached conveyance do	pocument # 2
Enter either the Pate 09/267,137 If this document is signed by the firs Patent Coop Ente only	s being filed together with and the named executing inventor. The PCT application number of a U.S. Application in the not been assigned.	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (S) Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	atent Number(s)
Deposit	of Payment: Account	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Deposit Account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees	# 22-0355
To the	nd Signature best of my knowledge ed copy is a true copy o	and belief, the foregoing information is to	rue and correct and any

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

111

Thomas R. Vigil

PATENT

REEL: 010029 FRAME: 0929

USSN: 09/267,137 Filed: March 11, 1999	Atty Docket No	99045				
ASSIGNM	MENT	A-2				
	Inventor(s) Foo	March				
	Inventor(s) <u>Lec</u>	i ivot cii				
WHEREAS, I/WX						
Leo Mørch Gistrupparken 41 DK-9260 Gistrup, DENMARK have invented certain improvements in						
SYSTEM FOR GUIDED STEERING OF AT LEAST ON SEMI-TRAILER OR TRAILER	VE SET OF WHEELS OF	A				
and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United S	tates of America therefor on	May 12,				
19 99 ; and						
WHEREAS MØRCH & SØNNER A/S Jellingvej 1B, DK-9230 Svenstr DENMARK (A Danish Company) (assignee) desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest in States patents to be obtained therefor;	_	ention, and to any United				
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt	t and sufficiency of which is	hereby acknowledged, I/we				
hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in						
said application and all divisions, substitutes, continuations a						
thereon and all reissues, extensions and reexaminations the						
States of America, including the right to claim priority unde						
Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted u						
assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute w						
by said assignee in connection with the United States when ca						
SIGNED AND SEALED at Jellingvej, DENMARK	X					
STONE DO SENDE COM	99					
3 Warch	0 11					

(To be notarized - with Apostille attached under The Hague Convention or directly before a U.S. Consulate Official)

RECORDED: 06/10/1999 REEL: 010029 F

PATENT REEL: 010029 FRAME: 0930